EthR, #tik. #BF
FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE, THREAD TENSION




gobodoodd

FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE, THREAD TENSION

-
oooo Bl2|s[00
nlw|lw L{I7
No. | PARTS No. | S| %[ 9] [ QTY 00 DESCRIPTION
1 | 18551 «[«]=]=] 1 [oo FACE PLATE
2 | 10699 «[*|*=|*| 1 [DooooO SCREW 34X36 L=45
3 | 10700 «[*|*|*| 1 |oooooooo POSITION PIN
4 | 18552 «[*|*=|*| 1 |[Doooo TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
5 | 7041 «[*|=|*| 2 |[DooDoDoooOO SCREW 1/8X44 L=7.0
6 | 15054 «[*|*=|*| 1 |ooomo THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
7 | 10683 “[*|*=|*| 1 |ooomo THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
8 | 10759-A |*|*|*|*| 1 |[poomo THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
9 | 10760 «[*|*|*| 1 |[DoDOODO THREAD GUIDE FELT
10 | 10685 «[*|*=|*| 4 |DoDDOOO SCREW 34X36 L=65
11 | 10551 «[*|=|*| 1 |[DooD OIL GUARD
12 | 10650 «[*|*|*| 1 |oooooooo SCREW 34X36 L=6.0
13 | 19421C-A | *|*[*|*| 1 |oDoDmo TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
14 | 19421 «[*|*=|*| 1 |DoO TENSION BRACKET
15 | 19511 «[*|=|*| 1 |[DooD TENSION STUD
16 | 10791 «[*|*|*| 1 |ooooo TENSION BRACKET PIN
17 | 10793 «[*|=|*| 1 |[DooDOOD TENSION RELEASE PLUNGER
18 | 19531 “[*|=|*| 2 |DoO THREAD DISC
19 | 19532 «[*|=|*| 1 |DooO TENSION RELEASE WASHER
20 | 19533 «[*|*|*| 1 |ooooooo TENSION SPRING
21 | 28206 «[*|*|*| 1 |DoODODOOOO TENSION THUMB NUT STOPPER
22 | 19513 «[*|=|*| 1 |oooooooo TENSION THUMB NUT
23 | 10694 «[*|=|*| 1 |DooO THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
24 | B118319 |*|*|[*|*| 1 [ooDoDooDO SCREW 3/32X56 L=60
25 | 19512 «[*|=|*| 1 |[DoDO THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
26 | 10545 «[*|*=|*| 1 |oooooooo SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0
27 | 10689 «[*|*|*| 1 |oooooooo THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
28 | 10690 «[*|*|*| 1 |opDoooo THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
29 | 10650 «[*|=|*| 1 |DDODODODDOOOO SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
30 | 19534 «[*|=|*| 1 |oooooooo TENSION THUMB NUT
31 | 10678 “[*|*=|*| 1 |ooooo TENSION RELEASE LEVER
32 | 10422 «[*|*=|*| 2 |Dooooooo SCREW 9/64X40 L=25
33 | 10720 «[*|=|*| 1 |[Dooooo TENSION RELEASE LEVER ROD
34 | 15062 “[*|=|*| 1 |DoO THREAD RETAINER
35 | 15055 «[*|*=|*| 1 |ooooooo SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
3 | 18032Cc |*|*[*|*| 1 [ooDmD BED SLIDE COMPLETE
37 | 6034 «[*|=|*| 1 |[DooDOO BED SLIDE SPRING
38 | 6035 «[*|=|*| 2 |[DooooDooOO SCREW 3/32X56 L=2.7
39 | 18030-s |*|*[*|*| 1 |oD NEEDLE PLATE
40 | 6031-02 |[*|*|*|*| 2 [pooooo SCREW 11/64X40 L=85
41 | 18556 «[+|-|-] 1 |DDoDDOOD ARM SIDE COVER
42 | 37509 «[*|-1-| 2 |oDooooooooo SCREW M5X0.8 L=60
43 | 18004 “[*|=|*| 1 |oO ARM CAP
44 | 10704 «[*|*|*| 1 |ooooo SCREW 3/16X28 L=65
45 | 10703 «[+|=|*| 1 [DooDOOOD WASHER
46 | 18495 ==+ 1 |DooD EDGE GUIDE PLATE
47 | 10532 «[ 2 loooooooo SCREW 5/32X40 L=9.0
48 | 30046 «[ 1 |oooooooo SCREW M4X0.7 L=40




